Loans and receivables 653,784 653,784 - - - - 653,784

Other current assets 97,606 84,448 1,638 - - 11,520 86,086

Loans and receivables 84,448 84,448 - - - - 84,448

Derivative financial instruments not
designated in hedge accounting
(held for trading) 1,638 - 1,638 - - - 1,638

Derivative financial instruments des-
ignated in hedge accounting - - - - - - -

Not covered by the scope of IFRS 7 11,520 - - - - 11,520 -

Liquid funds 134,228 134,228 - - - - 134,228

Loans and receivables 131,452 131,452 - - - - 131,452

Financial assets available for sale 2,776 2,776 - - - - 2,776

Total 901,512 884,908 1,638 - - 14,966 886,546

 T O  O U R  S H A R E H O L D E R S

G R O U P  M A N A G E M E N T

R E P O R T   F I N A N C I A L  S TAT E M E N T S   S E R V I C E S  1 6 7

Consolidated Financial Statements
Notes to the consolidated financial statements

Financial liabilities as of December 31, 2016 Measurement in accordance with

 IAS 39 IAS 17

(€ thousand)

Carrying
amount

Amortized
costs

Fair value
recognized in

profit and loss

Fair value
recognized in

equity
Amortized

costs

Not covered by
the scope of

IFRS 7 Fair value
Non-current financial liabilities

Non-current financial liabilities 527,494 503,384 - - 24,110 - 553,469

Liabilities measured at amortized
costs 503,384 503,384 - - - - 529,359

Liabilities held under finance leases 24,110 - - - 24,110 - 24,110

Other non–current liabilities 275 247 28 - - - 275

Liabilities measured at amortized
costs 247 247 - - - - 247

Derivative financial instruments not
designated in hedge accounting
(held for trading) 28 - 28 - - - 28

Derivative financial instruments des-
ignated in hedge accounting - - - - - - -

Not covered by the scope of IFRS 7 - - - - - - -

Current financial liabilities

Current financial liabilities 44,013 43,192 - - 821 - 44,013

Liabilities measured at amortized
costs 43,192 43,192 - - - - 43,192

Liabilities held under finance leases 821 - - - 821 - 821

Current trade liabilities 540,130 540,130 - - - - 540,130

Liabilities measured at amortized
costs 540,130 540,130 - - - - 540,130

Other current liabilities 41,296 15,802 270 260 - 24,964 16,332

Liabilities measured at amortized
costs 15,802 15,802 - - - - 15,802

Derivative financial instruments not
designated in hedge accounting
(held for trading) 270 - 270 - - - 270

Derivative financial instruments des-
ignated in hedge accounting 260 - - 260 - - 260

Not covered by the scope of IFRS 7 24,964 - - - - 24,964 -

Total 1,153,208 1,102,755 298 260 24,931 24,964 1,154,219

 1 6 8  K L Ö C K N E R  &  C O  S E  A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 1 6

Other current financial liabilities not covered by the scope of IFRS 7 mainly comprise other tax liabilities, such
as VAT liabilities.

Financial assets as of December 31, 2015 Measurement in accordance with

 IAS 39 IAS 17

(€ thousand)

Carrying
amount

Amortized
costs

Fair value
recognized in

profit and loss

Fair value
recognized in

equity
Amortized

costs